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The Initial Decision of the Administrative Law Judge was received by the New Jersey Board of
Public Utilities (“Board”) on December 4, 2014; therefore, the 45-day statutory period for review
and the issuing of a Final Decision will expire on January 18, 2015. Prior to that date, the Board
requests an additional 45-day extension of time for issuing the Final Decision to provide
sufficient time to adequately review the voluminous record in this matter.

Good cause having been shown, pursuant to N.J.S.A. 52:14B-10(c) and N.J.A.C. 1:1-18.8, IT IS
ORDERED that the time limit for the Board to render a Final Decision is extended until
March 4, 2015.

DATED: /&//;//V BOARD OF PUBLIC UTILITIES

oo

. RICHARD S. MROZ(__/
% PRESIDENT

! Authorized by the Board to execute this Order of Extension on its behalf. Commissioner Upendra J.
Chivukula recused himself due to a potential conflict of interest and as such took no part in the discussion
or deliberation of this matter.
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PSE&G:

David K. Richter, Esq.

Assistant General Regulatory Counsel
PSEG Services Corporation

80 Park Plaza, T5C

Newark, NJ 07102-4194
david.richter@pseg.com

Kathleen Barnett Einhorn, Esq.

Public Service Electric and Gas Company
Genova, Burns, Giantomasi & Webster
494 Broad Street

Newark, NJ 07101
keinhorn@genovaburns.com

NJ Division of Rate Counsel:

Stefanie A. Brand, Esq., Director
Division of Rate Counsel

140 East Front Street, 4" Floor
Post Office Box 003

Trenton, NJ 08625-0003

sbrand@rpa.state.nj.us

Brian Lipman, Litigation Manager
Division of Rate Counsel

140 East Front Street, 4" Floor
Post Office Box 003

Trenton, NJ 08625-0003
fthomas@rpa.state.nj.us

Felicia Thomas-Friel, Esq.

140 East Front Street, 4" Floor
Post Office Box 003

Trenton, NJ 08625-0003
blipman@rpa.state.nj.us

NJ Board of Public Utilities:

Kristi Izzo, Secretary

Board of Public Utilities

44 South Clinton Avenue, 9" Floor
Post Office Box 350

Trenton, NJ 08625-0350
kristi.izzo@bpu.state.nj.us

Jerome May, Director

Division of Energy

Board of Public Utilities

44 South Clinton Avenue, 9" Floor
Post Office Box 350

Trenton, NJ 08625-0350
jerome.may@bpu.state.nj.us

Paul Flanagan, Executive Director
Board of Public Utilities

44 South Clinton Avenue, 9" Floor
Post Office Box 350

Trenton, NJ 08625-0350

Bethany Rocque-Romaine, Esq.
Board of Public Utilities

44 South Clinton Avenue, 9" Floor
Post Office Box 350

Trenton, NJ 08625-0350

Eastern Environmental Law Center:

Aaron Kleinbaum, Director

Eastern Environmental Law Center
744 Broad Street, Suite 1525

Newark, NJ 07102
akleinbaum@easternenvironmental.org
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Henry Ogden, Esq.

Division of Rate Counsel

140 East Front Street, 4" Floor
Post Office Box 003

Trenton, NJ 08625-0003
hogden@rpa.state.nj.us

Deputy Attorneys General:

Caroline Vachier, DAG.
Department of Law & Public Safety
Division of Law

124 Halsey Street

Post Office Box 45029

Newark, NJ 07101-45029

Babette Tenzer, DAG

Department of Law & Public Safety
Division of Law

124 Halsey Street

Post Office Box 45029

Newark, NJ 07101-45029
babette.tenzer@dol.lps.state.nj.us

Alex Moreau, DAG

Department of Law & Public Safety
Division of Law

124 Halsey Street

Post Office Box 45029

Newark, NJ 07101-45029
alex.moreau@dol.lps.state.nj.us

T. David Wand, DAG

Department of Law & Public Safety
Division of Law

124 Halsey Street

Post Office Box 45029

Newark, NJ 07101-45029
david.wand@dol.lps.state.nj.us

Newark Zoning Board of Adjustment:

Angelo Cifelli, Esq.

Piro, Zinna, Cifelli, Paris & Genitempo
360 Passaic Avenue

Nutley, NJ 07110
acifelli@pirozinnalaw.com

New Jersey Appleseed PILC:

Renee Steinhagen, Executive Director
New Jersey Appleseed

Public Interest Law Center

744 Broad Street, Suite 1525

Newark, NJ 07102
RSteinhagen@njappleseed.org
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